Document Control Number: AU-PCB-0010-B-EN 1/ 2
Australian Declaration of Conformity
The undersigned, representing the following
Manufacturer
and the RA Authorised Supplier within Australia
Rockwell Automation, Inc.
1201 South 2nd Street
Milwaukee, WI 53204
USA
Rockwell Automation Australia Ltd.
37 Chapman Street (PO Box 190)
Blackburn, Vic. 3130
Australia
Supplier Code Number (SCN): N223 Australian Company Number (ACN): 005 549 477
herewith declare that the Products MicroLogix 1000 Product Family
Product identification (brand and
catalogue number/part number):
Allen-Bradley 1761 Series and Accessories
(reference the attached list of catalogue numbers)
are in conformity with the following when installed in accordance with the installation instructions contained in the
product documentation:
Radiocommunications Act: 1992
Radiocommunications (Electromagnetic Compatibility) Standard: 1998
Radiocommunications (Compliance Labelling - Incidental Emissions) Notice: 1998
and that the standards and/or technical specifications referenced below have been applied:
AS/NZS 2064, 1997, Group 1, Class A Limits and Methods of Measurement of electronic disturbance characteristic
of industrial, scientific, and medical (ISM) radio frequency equipment
Detailed Technical Information is maintained at: Compliance Folder is maintained at:
Rockwell Automation, Inc.
1201 South 2nd Street
Milwaukee, WI 53204
U.S.A.
Rockwell Automation Australia Ltd.
37 Chapman Street (PO Box 190)
Blackburn, Vic 3130
Australia
Document No.: 40071-014-01(11) Document No.: AUS-0056-A
Manufacturer: Authorised Person within Australia:
Signature
Signature
Name: Daniel L. Nachtigall Name: Donald Timothy Werner
Position: Supervisor, Standards Position: Managing Director
Date: 23-Mar-2007 Date: 16-Apr-2007
1  Products of the series level shown or higher are certified.  If no series number is given, then all series are covered.
Document Control Number: AU-PCB-0010-B-EN 2 / 2
Catalogue
Number
Series 1 Description
1761-L10BWA D MicroLogix 1000 10 point Controller (240Vac input power supply, 24Vdc inputs,
240V relay outputs)
1761-L16AWA B MicroLogix 1000 16 point Controller (240Vac input power supply, 120Vac inputs,
240V relay outputs)
1761-L32AWA B MicroLogix 1000 32 point Controller (240Vac input power supply, 120Vac inputs,
240V relay outputs)
1761-L16BWA B MicroLogix 1000 16 point Controller (240Vac input power supply, 24Vdc inputs,
240V relay outputs)
1761-L32BWA B MicroLogix 1000 32 point Controller (240Vac input power supply, 24Vdc inputs,
240V relay outputs)
1761-L32AAA B MicroLogix 1000 32 point Controller (240Vac input power supply, 120Vac inputs,
240V relay and triac outputs)
1761-L16BBB  MicroLogix 1000 16 point Controller (24Vdc input power supply, 24Vdc inputs,
24Vdc transistor outputs, 240V relay outputs)
1761-L32BBB  MicroLogix 1000 32 point Controller (24Vdc input power supply, 24Vdc inputs,
24Vdc transistor outputs, 240V relay outputs)
1761-L10BWB D MicroLogix 1000 10 point Controller (24Vdc input power supply, 24Vdc inputs, 240V
relay outputs)
1761-L16BWB  MicroLogix 1000 16 point Controller (24Vdc input power supply, 24Vdc inputs, 240V
relay outputs)
1761-L32BWB  MicroLogix 1000 32 point Controller (24Vdc input power supply, 24Vdc inputs, 240V
relay outputs)
1761-HHP-B30  MicroLogix 1000  hand-held programmer
1761-NET-AIC  MicroLogix 1000 RS 232 to RS 485 converter
1761-L20AWA-
5A
 MicroLogix 1000 20 point Controller (240Vac input power supply, 120Vac inputs,
240V relay outputs, with analog I/O)
1761-L20BWA-
5A
 MicroLogix 1000 20 point Controller (240Vac input power supply, 24Vdc inputs,
240V relay outputs, with analog I/O)
1761-L20BWB-5A  MicroLogix 1000 20 point Controller (24Vdc input power supply, 24Vdc inputs, 240V
relay outputs, with analog I/O)
1761-NET-DNI  MicroLogix 1000 DeviceNet interface
1761-L16NWA E
MicroLogix 1000 16 point Controller (240Vac input power supply, 24Vac inputs,
240V relay outputs)
1761-L16NWB E MicroLogix 1000 16 point Controller (24Vdc input power supply, 24Vac inputs, 240V
relay outputs)
1761-NET-ENI  MicroLogix 1000 EtherNet interface
1761-L10BXB F MicroLogix 1000 10 point Controller (24Vdc input power supply, 24Vdc inputs,
24Vdc transistor outputs, 240V relay outputs)
1761-NET-ENIW B MicroLogix 1000 EtherNet interface – web enabled